
Utica (4-6-0, 2-2-0) -vs- SUNY Poly (3-5-0, 0-4-0)
10/02/2024 at Utica (Wildcat Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/02/2024
Attendance: 66
Stadium: Wildcat Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Utica 3 2 5
SUNY Poly 0 0 0

Utica 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Connolly, Courtney 0 0 0 0 80
MID 2 Fini, Sofia 0 0 0 0 51
FWD 5 Richard, Rory 3 2 1 0 54
DEF 6 Giovingo, Kayla 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 7 Kraft, Cora 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 11 Kogut, Samantha 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 12 Bell, Natalia 1 1 1 0 80
MID 14 Lamphere, Rylee 3 1 0 0 73
FWD 20 Noble, Bella 3 2 1 0 43
DEF 25 Fleshman, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 71

27 Piersma, Amber 1 1 1 1 71
Substitutes

TM TEAM 0 0 1 0 0
3 Oliver, Grace 0 0 0 0 14
4 Lasher, Meg 0 0 0 0 10

DEF 8 Maury, Grace 0 0 0 0 25
MID 9 Colavita, Julianna 0 0 0 0 17
MID 10 Bochniak, Olivia 0 0 0 0 19
MID 16 Cordts, Carly 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 17 Eck, Jamie 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 18 Randall, Sarah 0 0 0 0 9

19 Turner, Mackenzie 1 0 0 0 19
23 Almeida, Jess 1 1 0 0 23

MID 24 Fedish, Megan 1 0 0 0 36
GK 99 Pcola, Hannah 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 16 10 5 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Connolly, Courtney 79:25 0 0
99 Pcola, Hannah 10:35 0 0

Totals 0 0

SUNY Poly 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Bowers, Katie 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 3 Roser, Carolyn 0 0 0 0 80

5 Altamura, Madison 0 0 0 0 90
MID 9 Bush, Brooke 0 0 0 0 80
FWD 13 Donnelly, Kate 0 0 0 0 80
MID 14 Smykla, Aubree 1 0 0 0 81
FWD 15 Shipley, Hannah 0 0 0 0 80
MID 16 Truax, Katelynn 0 0 0 0 64
MID 17 Novack, Rori 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 21 Fisher, Rylie 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 27 Sweet, Amanda 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 0 Fagan, Michalyn 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 6 Entwistle, Caroline 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 7 Renwick, Paige 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 8 Ricciuto, Bianca 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 10 Wishart, Briannah 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 11 Rizzo, Alivia 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 2 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Fagan, Michalyn 45:00 2 2
1 Bowers, Katie 45:00 3 4

Totals 5 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Utica 11 5 16
SUNY Poly 1 1 2

Saves By Period
Utica 0 0 0
SUNY Poly 4 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Utica 3 4 7
SUNY Poly 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Utica 6 5 11
SUNY Poly 3 1 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:13 UTI 0 GOAL by UTI TEAM.
13:22 UTI Natalia Bell GOAL by UTI Bell, Natalia.

28:32 UTI Bella Noble Amber Piersma
GOAL by UTI Noble, Bella Assist by Piersma,
Amber.

56:20 UTI Rory Richard GOAL by UTI Richard, Rory.



68:42 UTI Amber Piersma GOAL by UTI Piersma, Amber.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 65:39 (YELLOW), #13 Kate Donnelly (SPI)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UTI Connolly, Courtney at goalie for Utica
00:00 SPI Bowers, Katie at goalie for SUNY Poly
02:02 UTI Shot by UTI Noble, Bella, top woodwork.
03:27 UTI Shot by UTI Noble, Bella, top, saved by Bowers, Katie.
04:23 UTI Shot by UTI Richard, Rory, out top.
05:38 UTI Shot by UTI Giovingo, Kayla, bottom center, saved by Bowers, Katie.
05:43 UTI Corner kick [05:43].
06:10 UTI Foul on Giovingo, Kayla.
08:00 UTI Corner kick [08:00].
08:33 UTI Shot by UTI Lamphere, Rylee.
10:15 UTI Foul on Piersma, Amber.
11:13 UTI GOAL by UTI TEAM.

Utica 1, SUNY Poly 0
13:22 UTI GOAL by UTI Bell, Natalia.

Utica 2, SUNY Poly 0
15:45 UTI Shot by UTI Richard, Rory, bottom center, saved by Bowers, Katie.
15:52 UTI Corner kick [15:52].
16:23 UTI Offside against Utica.
18:49 SPI Foul on Donnelly, Kate.
21:20 UTI Foul on Richard, Rory.
22:54 UTI Foul on Fleshman, Lindsay.
23:36 SPI Shot by SPI Smykla, Aubree, out left.
28:32 UTI GOAL by UTI Noble, Bella Assist by Piersma, Amber.

Utica 3, SUNY Poly 0
30:01 UTI UTI substitution: Cordts, Carly for Fini, Sofia.
30:01 UTI UTI substitution: Fedish, Megan for Richard, Rory.
30:01 UTI UTI substitution: Oliver, Grace for Noble, Bella.
30:01 SPI SPI substitution: Entwistle, Caroline for Novack, Rori.
31:19 SPI Foul on Entwistle, Caroline.
31:43 UTI Shot by UTI Kraft, Cora, bottom center, saved by Bowers, Katie.
35:23 UTI Foul on Oliver, Grace.
40:57 SPI Foul on Smykla, Aubree.
41:43 UTI Shot by UTI Fedish, Megan, out left.
43:15 UTI Shot by UTI Lamphere, Rylee.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SPI

FOR SPI: , #0 Fagan, Michalyn, #3 Roser, Carolyn, #5 Altamura, Madison, #9 Bush, Brooke, #13 Donnelly, Kate, #14
Smykla, Aubree, #15 Shipley, Hannah, #17 Novack, Rori, #6 Entwistle, Caroline, #21 Fisher, Rylie, #27 Sweet,
Amanda.

45:00 UTI
FOR UTI: , #1 Connolly, Courtney, #2 Fini, Sofia, #20 Noble, Bella, #6 Giovingo, Kayla, #7 Kraft, Cora, #11 Kogut,
Samantha, #12 Bell, Natalia, #14 Lamphere, Rylee, #5 Richard, Rory, #25 Fleshman, Lindsay, #27 Piersma, Amber.

45:00 UTI UTI substitution: Fini, Sofia for Cordts, Carly.
45:00 UTI UTI substitution: Noble, Bella for Fedish, Megan.
45:00 UTI UTI substitution: Richard, Rory for Oliver, Grace.
45:00 SPI SPI substitution: Fagan, Michalyn for Bowers, Katie.
45:00 SPI SPI substitution: Novack, Rori for Truax, Katelynn.
48:01 UTI Corner kick [48:01].
50:06 UTI Foul on Lamphere, Rylee.
51:30 UTI Corner kick [51:30].
53:23 UTI Corner kick [53:23].
54:52 UTI Foul on Bell, Natalia.
55:16 SPI Shot by SPI Fisher, Rylie, out top right.
56:20 UTI GOAL by UTI Richard, Rory.

Utica 4, SUNY Poly 0
56:45 UTI UTI substitution: Almeida, Jess for Noble, Bella.
57:51 UTI Offside against Utica.
59:39 UTI Shot by UTI Lamphere, Rylee, bottom center, saved by Fagan, Michalyn.
59:55 UTI Offside against Utica.
64:20 UTI UTI substitution: Maury, Grace for Fini, Sofia.



65:03 UTI Foul on Lamphere, Rylee.
65:39 SPI Yellow card on SPI Donnelly, Kate.
67:47 UTI UTI substitution: Fedish, Megan for Richard, Rory.
68:42 UTI GOAL by UTI Piersma, Amber.

Utica 5, SUNY Poly 0
70:54 UTI UTI substitution: Turner, Mackenzie for Fleshman, Lindsay.
70:54 UTI UTI substitution: Bochniak, Olivia for Piersma, Amber.
70:54 SPI SPI substitution: Truax, Katelynn for Smykla, Aubree.
71:26 UTI Foul on Turner, Mackenzie.
72:20 UTI UTI substitution: Colavita, Julianna for Lamphere, Rylee.
72:43 UTI Foul on Colavita, Julianna.
74:02 UTI Shot by UTI Almeida, Jess, bottom center, saved by Fagan, Michalyn.
79:25 UTI UTI substitution: Pcola, Hannah for Connolly, Courtney.
79:25 UTI UTI substitution: Eck, Jamie for Bell, Natalia.
79:25 SPI SPI substitution: Renwick, Paige for Roser, Carolyn.
79:25 SPI SPI substitution: Rizzo, Alivia for Bush, Brooke.
79:25 SPI SPI substitution: Wishart, Briannah for Donnelly, Kate.
79:25 SPI SPI substitution: Smykla, Aubree for Shipley, Hannah.
79:25 SPI SPI substitution: Ricciuto, Bianca for Novack, Rori.
79:51 UTI UTI substitution: Lasher, Meg for Almeida, Jess.
80:12 UTI Corner kick [80:12].
80:57 UTI UTI substitution: Randall, Sarah for Kogut, Samantha.
81:00 UTI Shot by UTI Turner, Mackenzie, out left.
85:41 UTI Offside against Utica.
89:20 SPI Foul on Altamura, Madison.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


